Income from continuing operation before benefit from (provision for) income taxes

Benefit from (provision for) income taxes

Income from continuing operations

Discontinued Operations

Income from discontinued operations, net of income taxes

Loss from sale of real estate, net of income taxes

Net income

Net income attributable to the noncontrolling interests

Net (loss) income attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc.

Preferred dividends and accretion of preferred stock issuance costs

Net loss attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. common
shareholders

Basic and diluted loss per share attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. common shareho

Continuing operations

Discontinued operations, net of income taxes

Earning per share - basic and diluted

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding

Dividends declared per common share

__________
 EPS amounts may not add due to rounding.

 (a)

(a)

Page 8 of 14

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

Three Months Ended March 31,

2012   201

Consolidated   Pro Rata
Unconsolidated
Investments

  Pro Forma Total Con

Revenue

Management
and leasing fees

$ 8,741,000 $ — $ 8,741,000 $

Commissions 1,619,000 — 1,619,000 2,56

Sale of real
estate

— 15,200,000 15,200,000 417,

Rental and
other income

1,470,000 17,801,000 19,271,000 738,

Interest income —   2,255,000   2,255,000   —

Total revenue 11,830,000 35,256,000 47,086,000 8,72

Operating
expenses

Page 9 of 14

Commission
and marketing
expenses

965,000 — 965,000 638,

Compensation
and related
expenses

9,000,000 400,000 9,400,000 7,83

Cost of real
estate sold

— 11,900,000 11,900,000 397,

General and
administrative

3,669,000 100,000 3,769,000 2,81

Depreciation
and
amortization

937,000 3,900,000 4,837,000 434,

Rental
operating
expenses

870,000   6,100,000   6,970,000   411,

Total operating
expenses

15,441,000 22,400,000 37,841,000 12,5

Equity in joint
venture income

5,516,000 (5,516,000 ) — 5,25

Interest income
from loan pool
participations
and notes
receivable

538,000   (538,000 ) —   2,54

Operating
income

2,443,000 6,802,000 9,245,000 4,00

Non-operating
income
(expense)

Interest income 1,117,000 (1,117,000 ) — 266,

Carried interest
on realized
investment

— 1,900,000 1,900,000 —

Page 10 of 14

Remeasurement
gain

— — — —

Gain on sale of
marketable
securities

2,931,000 — 2,931,000 —

Realized foreign
currency
exchange loss

(112,000 ) — (112,000 ) —

Interest expense (6,170,000 ) (7,285,000 ) (13,455,000 ) (1,52

Other non-
operating
expenses

—   (300,000 ) (300,000 ) —

Income from
continuing
operation
before benefit
from (provision
for) income
taxes

209,000 — 209,000 2,74

Benefit from
(provision for)
income taxes

1,483,000   —   1,483,000   (663

Income from
continuing
operations

1,692,000 — 1,692,000 2,07

Discontinued
Operations

Income from
discontinued
operations, net
of income taxes

2,000 — 2,000 —

Loss from sale
of real estate,
net of income
taxes

(212,000 ) —   (212,000 ) —

Net income $ 1,482,000   $ —   $ 1,482,000   $

Page 11 of 14

Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Adjusted Net (Loss) Income Attributable to Kennedy Wilson Common Shareholders

T

2

Net loss attributable to Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. common
shareholders

$

Non-GAAP adjustments:

Add back:

Stock based compensation 8

Adjusted Net (Loss) Income Attributable to
Kennedy Wilson Common Shareholders

$

Basic weighted average number of
common shares outstanding

5

Basic Adjusted Net Loss Attributable to
Kennedy Wilson Common Shareholders Per Share

$

Page 12 of 14